

POCSO Case No. 20/2024

Present:- Sri R.P.Ray, ADJ,FTC Court, Sadar, Coochbehar *I/C*
Order No. **08** dated **06.08.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Both the accd. persons on C.B are present and file hazira.

Ld. P.O is on leave. Copy is ready and is supplied to the accd. persons in the open court through their Ld. Advocate. Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.

To **07.11.2024** for appearance of **02** accd. and consideration of charge.

Accd. persons on C.B as before.

Dictated & corrected
SD
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar**I/C**

SD
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar**I/C**
J.O Code:- WB00899